
Abraham Lincoln Update Week of 4-6-2020 
  

Required Work is starting on Tuesday April 7​th 

The State is requiring work starting on Tuesday, April 7​th​. We will have all 
assignments on line for the first two weeks at:  
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/homelearning 
Or these ​packets may be picked up at the Grab and Go​ Distribution Sites 
on ​Wednesdays and Thursdays. ​They are as follows: 
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/Page/3776 
  
We will start slowly and focus on the district learning packets for the next 
two weeks, as we do not want to overwhelm anyone. We will then assign 
more Project-Based Learning (PBL) work after we have returned from the 
scheduled vacation April 20​th​-24​th​.  We are hoping that the children will 
have close to three (3) hours of work per day.  The online assignments 
listed above are the same as the printed packets that can be picked up. 
  
Here is a breakdown of the ​REQUIRED work Each Day​: 

1. Packet work or online packet: Reading, Math, Science, Social 
Studies (spread out for the week) 
2. Read for 20 minutes each day, younger students can listen to 
books on Epic, but the goal is to be reading ORALLY. 
3. Watch 1 Read Aloud on Lowell YouTube Channel at:  
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCMIqoXopDU-6yfq5pJIPRtg 
4. Use STMath for 20 minutes 
5. Use Lexia for 20 minutes each day 
6. Use Clever for iReady (15 minutes) 
7. Choice: Use one other Clever activity for: Google Classroom, 
Zearn, Typing.com or Typing Quest, Vocabulary.com, BrainPOP Jr., 
Scholastic, A-Z Reading, FOSSweb. 

 
 

https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/?Page/3887
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/homelearning
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/Page/3776
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCMIqoXopDY-6yfq5pJIPRtg
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCMIqoXopDU-6yfq5pJIPRtg


 
Three (3) times per week select from these:  
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/homelearning 

1. Home Learning Science Activity 
2. 1 Home Learning Art Activity 
3. 1 Virtual Field Trip 
4. 1 Physical Education Activity 
5. 1 Music Activity 

Please ​HOLD AND KEEP​ ​all completed work until we develop a way to 
return it. 

Office Hours 
Teachers will have an OFFICE HOUR each day and will answer questions 
related to the packets.  Please see the chart below for specific times the 
teachers are available for questions.  Each teacher has a selected way of 
contacting them (email, Google Voice Phone Number, Remind APP, 
Google Classroom etc…) If you are having trouble reaching any of them, 
please let me know at: ​gcoleman@lowell.k12.ma.us​ Office hours will NOT 
take place on Friday April 10​th​, due to Good Friday Holiday, or vacation. 
  
 

Teacher  
Grade- 
Room # 

Daily Office 
Hours 

How do you want to be contacted or available to parents: email, google 
voice #, Remind, etc....*Please list all that apply* 

Mrs. Kelly K-101 
10am-11a

m Class Dojo or ekelly@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Roylos K-102 
10:00-11:0

0 
broylos@lowell.k12.ma.us or continue to text me 603-918-0069. Having 
trouble with Remind 

Mrs. Dillon K-103 
10am-11a

m Remind or Kdillon@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Jess 
Wiliams K-104 1pm-2pm Class DoJo or jwilliams@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Dolan PreK-105 10am-11 email tdolan@lowell.k12.ma.us or call or text (978)419-1789 google voice 

Mrs. Fraser PreK-106 
10am-11a

m email jfraser@lowell.k12.ma.us 

https://www.loweel.k12.ma.us/homelearning
https://www.lowell.k12.ma.us/homelearning


Mrs. Ciesla Adj-107 10-11 
Email Mciesla@lowell.k12.ma, remind, or text/call google voice number 
978-656-1594 

Mrs. Rosado 1-109 10-11 Remind or arosado@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Gillman 1-110 10-11 Remind or agilman@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Gould 1-111 
10:00-11:0

0 Remind or jgould@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Eberiel 1-113 10-11 am remind or meberiel@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Chin-Chap 2-212 
10:00-11:0

0am Email: schin-chap@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Williams 2-213 
10:00-11:0

0am Remind; Google Voice 978-482-7558; jmwilliams@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. C.Ryan 2-214 9:00-10:00 email cryan@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Perry 2-219 9:00-10:00 Email: sperry@lowell.k12.ma.us, Remind 

Mrs. Mottola 3-206 
10:00-11:0

0 Email: kmottola@lowell.k12.ma.us or text: 978-314-4963 

Mrs. Regina 3-207 10-11 
Remind, email - aregina@lowell.k12.ma.us, Google voice 978-496-8555, 
Google classroom 

Mrs. Trainor 3-208 
10:00-11:0

0 Remind or mtrainor@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Francisco 3-209 
10:00-11:0

0 AM 
Remind App, Email: rfrancisco@lowell.k12.ma.us, or Text or Call: 
978-758-8093 

Ms.Catanzano 4-201 
10:00-11:0

0 am email Kcatanzano@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Krug 4-203 9-10 mkrug@lowell.k12.ma.us or Google voice (978) 234-4617 (text or call) 

Mrs. Mello 4-204 9-10 Text/call 978-710-8180, Remind, dmello@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. C. Breen 4-205 
9:00-10:00 

am Google Voice # 978-822-6533 or cbreen@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Griffin ELL-211 10-11 am mgriffin@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Ms. Smith ELL-108 12-1pm spsmith@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Kowalski ELL-211 
10:00-11:0

0am Mkowalski@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Herbert 
SPED-Pre

k 
10:00 - 
11:00 email: lherbert@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Kalitka SPED-K/1 9:30-10:30 remind or skalitka@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. 
Margaglione SPED-2 

10:30-11:3
0 

text or call: 978-225-3076; e-mail: rmargaglione@lowell.k12.ma.us; 
Remind App; Google Classroom Discussion 

Mrs.Daigle SPED-3 
9:00 - 
10:00 Email: adaigle@lowell.k12.ma.us 



Mrs.Gregoire SPED-4 
12:00 pm - 
1:00 pm text/call 978-431-0653 or jgregoire@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mr. Pollard Art 
9:00-10:00 

AM e-mail: ppollard@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. O. Breen Music 
11:00 am to 
12:00 pm e-mail: obreen@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Harland Content 
9:00-10:00 

AM email: michelleharland@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Guthrie P.E. 
10:00-11:0

0 e-mail: mguthrie@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Hirbour MRT 8:30-9:30 email: ehirbour@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs Janas 
Speech 
Therapy 

1:30pm-2:3
0pm email: djanas@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Beland 
Social 
Worker 

School 
Hours 

email: Jbeland@lowell.k12.ma.us OR google voice 978-656-1609 (call or 
text) 

Mrs. Huber 
Rdg. 

Specialist 1:30 - 2:30 email: dhuber@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mr. Jarvis 
ETC/Spec. 

Ed. Daily mjarvis@lowell.k12.ma.us 

Mrs. Stack 
BCBA/Beh

. Spec daily enolan-stack@lowell.k12.ma.us google voice #978-710-8092 (for families) 

Mrs. Bateman 

Sped 
Social 
worker Daily lbateman@lowell.k12ma.us, google voice # 978-226-3906 (for families) 

 
We would like to thank you all for your commitment to your students and their education. We will 
continue to keep you updated as new information becomes available. 
 
Together In Education, 
 

Mrs. Coleman 
 
Mrs. Coleman, Principal 
 
  


